FORM PTO 1585

REC

07-27-2004

Г



102799841

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.2304  @POS.COM, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
6480 Via Del Oro San Jose, California 95119	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Holtsville, New York 11742
3. Nature of conveyance:	B. Patent No.(s): 6,614,423; 6,193,152; 60,234 389; 6,080,001; 5,912,662 4: CC attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	E S
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s): 6,614,423; 6,193,152; 6,234, 89; 6,080,001; 5,912,662 attached?    Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No ☑ ☐ 🛱	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 200.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038 26/2004 LINELLER 00000069 6614423	8. Deposit account number:
FP-6024 200 00 00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Signature	7/20/04 Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

**REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0220** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, @POS.COM, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 6480 Via Del Oro, San Jose, CA 95119, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,614,423 to Wong et al.;

U.S. Patent No. 6,193,152 to Fernando et al.;

U.S. Patent No. 6,234,389 to Valliani et al.;

U.S. Patent No. 6,080,001 to Wong; and

U.S. Patent No. 5,912,662 to Bunn et al.

WHEREAS, Symbol Technologies Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its use and behoof for the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully an entirety as the same would have been by the ASSIGNEE has this ASSIGNMENT not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other necessary lawful acts to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Name: Christopher Frerking, Esq.
Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Company: @POS.COM, Inc.

State/Commonwealth of California ss.:
County of Santa Clara

On this 28 day of 1994, before me personally came Christopher Frerking, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of same.

LINDA L. BONNER
Commission # 1430937
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 14, 2007

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004** 

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015592 FRAME: 0221